Loop66
410 381 1497    inter-lux.com    answers@inter-lux.com
Inter-lux reserves the right to make technical changes without notice. Updated 12.2022 1
General: Loop66 was designed to create very narrow lines of light on building facades in a
symmetrical, four-way distribution.
Fixture Body: Open-pore Anodized and Powder Coated Die-Cast Aluminum.
Diffuser: Aluminum diffuser with coating treatment.
Mounting details: Surface mounted.
Dimensions/Weight: 4.4" (3.53 lbs)
Driver: Remote, Constant Current 120-277V Dimmable 0-10V.
Wattage: 25W (4.4")
Cable: Fixture comes with 3.28' of power cable.
Safety features: Fixture is equipped with Electrostatic discharge protection and Surge
Protection (4 KV).
IP rating: IP66 for protection against dust and powerful water jets from any angle.
IK rating: IK 05
ETL Certification: ETL, wet location
Optics: Fixed with Narrow Spot Beam.
Color temperatures: 2700K – 3000K – 4000K.
CRI: 80+
Lumen Maintenance: L70 projections tested at Tj 65° C and Ta 25°.
Warranty: 5-year Limited Warranty on fixtures. 1-year Limited Warranty on Remote Drivers.
Ordering Information
LOO LE 44 25 - CC NSP
Product Trim/Film Type Diameter Wattage/Operation Color Temp Optic + Driver (Required)1
LOO = Loop66 WH = White
BL = Black
GR = Gray
DB = Dark Brown
LE = Light Effects 44 = 4.4" Square 25 CC = 25W / Constant Current (630mA) 27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
40 = 4000K
NSP = Narrow Spot SOLO50W-630
SOLO100W-630
1 See page 2
Delivered Lumens* 4.4"
NSP 1248
*Values shown for 3000K
4.4" (25W)
IP66
Loop66
410 381 1497    inter-lux.com    answers@inter-lux.com
Inter-lux reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.  2
4.4" 25W CC
4.4
5.1
C.C. Power supply options (remote only)
DRIVER OPTIONS (pick one)
SOLO50W-630 SOLO100W-630
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 50W
for 1 fixture
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 100W
for 1-3 fixtures